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Fee Policy/Estimated Total Degree Program Cost

Fee Policy

Payment of all fees, or arrangement for the payment of all fees, must be made at the time of
registration and are subject to change without notice. Students taking courses on an audit basis
pay the same fee as those students taking courses for academic credit. All financial obligations
owed to Everglades University must be paid, or arrangements for payment must have been made,
before a student may re-register, receive transcripts or graduate. The University reserves the right
to increase the cost per credit, registration fee and/or education fees on an annual basis.

The current fee schedule is as follows:

Application Fee (one-time, on-refundable) $50
Registration Fee (one-time) $145
Education Fee for Online Students (per semester) $800
Education Fee for On-campus Students (per semester) $400
Administrative Fee (Withdrawal) $100
Re-Entry Fee $150
Change of Start Date Fee $75
Handling Fee (per shipment) $5
Late Payment Fee $10
Textbooks for Undergraduate Students (estimated per semester)  $700
Textbooks for Graduate Students (estimated per semester) $800
Transcript Request Fee varies by university and number of transcript requests sent
Rush Transcript Request varies by destination

Shipping varies by weight and destination

Tuition charge per semester for all undergraduate degree programs:

Full Time- 12 credits $7,200

Three Quarter Time- 9 credits $5,400

Half Time- 6 credits $3,600

Quarter Time- 3 credits $1,800

Lab Fee $600 per lab

For undergraduate students with a CUM GPA of 3.0 or higher wishing to take up to 18 credits in
a semester the tuition charge per semester will be $10,800 ($600 per credit hour).



Tuition charge per semester for all graduate degree programs:
Full Time- 12 credits $7,500

Three Quarter Time- 9 credits $5,625

Half Time- 6 credits $3,750

Quarter Time- 3 credits $1,875

Education fee charge for full-time students in all programs:

On-site Day/Evening $400 per semester

Online $800 per semester

For students who are in their last semester taking less than a full-time semester or greater than a
12 credit full-time semester education fees will be prorated or added in the amount of $100 per
course for on-site students & $200 per course for on-line students.

Estimated Total On-Campus Deqgree Program Cost

Undergraduate Degree Program tuition is based on 123 credit hours.
Tuition $73,800

Books $6,125 (estimated $600 per semester)

Fees $4,100 ($400 per semester)

Total Estimated Cost $84,025

Graduate Degree Program tuition is based on 36 credit hours.
Tuition $22,500

Books $2,100 (estimated $600 per semester)

Fees $1,200 ($400 per semester)

Total Estimated Cost $25,800

Estimated Total Online Degree Program Cost

Undergraduate Degree Program tuition is based on 123 credit hours.
Tuition $73,800

Books $6,125 (estimated $600 per semester)

Fees $8,200 ($800 per semester)

Total Estimated Cost $88,125

Graduate Degree Program tuition is based on 36 credit hours.
Tuition $22,500

Books $2,100 (estimated $700 per semester)

Fees $2,400 ($800 per semester)

Total Estimated Cost $27,000

The total tuition estimate does not include tuition credited by prior credits completed by the
student accepted for transfer by Everglades University. This total tuition cost is based upon
estimated book fees and subject to an annual tuition increase.



